OP \$40.00 3084454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM348298

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L. Leonard Tierney		07/01/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
James A. Klein		06/30/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESC Staffing, Corp.
Street Address:	72 Mirona Road
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3084454	NATIONAL FINANCIAL STAFFING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=9415658_1#page1.tif source=9415658_1#page2.tif source=9415658_1#page3.tif source=9415658_1#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0063

900331346

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, L. Leonard Tierney and James A. Klein, both United States individuals, each having an address of 72 Mirona Road, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 (collectively the "Assignors"), are the owners of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in the service mark (the "Mark") and federal registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, NESC Staffing, Corp., a Massachusetts corporation, with an address of 72 Mirona Road, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignors' right, title, interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the United States and its territories in and to the Mark and Registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and Registration, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

		Assignors:
Dated: <u>July</u>	2015	L. Leonard Tierney
Dated:	2015	James A. Klein
Accepted and Ag	greed:	
NESC Staffing, C	orp.	inime.
Ву:		Ż
Name: L. Leonar	d Tierney	
Title: President		

Schedule A

Service Mark

NATIONAL FINANCIAL STAFFING (and Design)

U.S. Service Mark Registration:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration</u> <u>No.</u>	Registration Date
*NATIONAL *FINANCIAL *STAFFING	3,084,454	04/25/2006

101440 9336966_L.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, L. Leonard Tierney and James A. Klein, both United States individuals, each having an address of 72 Mirona Road, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 (collectively the "Assignors"), are the owners of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in the service mark (the "Mark") and federal registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, NESC Staffing, Corp., a Massachusetts corporation, with an address of 72 Mirona Road, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignors' right, title, interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the United States and its territories in and to the Mark and Registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and Registration, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors:

Schedule A

Service Mark

NATIONAL FINANCIAL STAFFING (and Design)

U.S. Service Mark Registration:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration</u> <u>No.</u>	Registration Date
CHATIONAL HINANCIAL STAFFING	3,084,454	04/25/2006

101440 Trademark Assignment to NESC Staffing from Tierney and Klein.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 07/16/2015